Radio Perry, Inc., Debtor-in-Possession 1691 Forsyth Street Macon, Georgia 231201

May 28, 2019

Via ECFS Non-Docketed Filing Module

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Certification of C-Band Earth Stations Pursuant to DA 19-278

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Radio Perry, Inc., Debtor-in-Possession, hereby submits the instant certification pursuant to the public notice of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") directing operators of fixed-satellite service ("FSS") earth stations in the 3.7-4.2 GHz band ("C-Band") to certify the accuracy of all information reflected on licenses and registrations in IBFS.¹ In accordance with the C-Band Certification Public Notice, Radio Perry, Inc., Debtor-in-Possession is the holder/registrant of the C-band FSS earth station registration of E060059, File Number SES-REG-200060223-00294.²

The undersigned, individually and for the registrant, hereby certifies that all information reflected in the registration in IBFS, including any attached exhibits, are true, complete and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief, and have been made in good faith.

Respectfully submitted,

Steve Latkovic

President Radio Perry, Inc., Debtor-in-Possession

¹ See Deadline for Submission of Information on Earth Station and Satellite Use of the 3.7-4.2 GHz Band, Public Notice, DA 19-278 (rel. April 11, 2019) ("C-Band Certification Public Notice").

² On May 24, 2019, notice was provided to the FCC of the involuntary assignment of the registration for E060059 from Radio Perry, Inc. to Radio Perry, Inc., Debtor-in-Possession.